
1. PMB v. Z&K BAUER TRANSPORT LLC 
Legal Docket No. CL-23-010  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to file its Milk Hauler’s 

Monthly Report (PMMB-79) for July, August, and September 2023, in 
violation section 552 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law) (31 P.S. §700j-
552) and section 150.53(b) of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk 
Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code §150.53(b)).   

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 


